Act 851 HB2079

"AN ACT TO LEVY ADDITIONAL COURT COSTS IN ASHLEY COUNTY FOR THE PURPOSE OF HISTORIC RESTORATION; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES."

BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:

SECTION 1. In addition to all other court costs now levied there is hereby levied an additional \$2.00 court cost in every case filed in the Chancery Court of Ashley County, an additional \$3.00 court cost on every case filed in the Circuit Court of Ashley, and an additional \$2.00 court cost on every case including traffic violations filed in the municipal courts of Hamburg and Crossett. One-half of the monies derived from the additional court costs levied by this Act shall be transmitted to the Ashley County Historical Society and the other half to the Crossett Cultural and Historical Society, Inc. for the sole purpose of historic restoration.

SECTION 2. All laws and parts of laws in conflict with this Act are hereby repealed.

APPROVED: April 10, 1987 - Without Governor's Signature